GUILFORD

COLLEGE

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
2025 SPRING SCHEDULE

Students with more than two examinations within 24 hours may petition an instructor to
reschedule an examination. All students are expected to vacate residence halls within 24 hours of
the time of their last examination.

READING DAY: TUESDAY, APRIL 14TH

CLASS MEETING TIME

8:30 am
10:00 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
4:30 pm
8:30 am
10:30 am
12:30 pm
2:30 pm
6:15pm
8:15 pm
6:15 pm
8:15 pm
9:15am
9:15am
8:15am
11:30 am
2:30 pm
2:30 pm
2:30 pm
2:30 pm

8:30 am

8:30 am

11:30 am

BLOCK1

BLOCK 2

BLOCK 3

BLOCK 4

BLOCK5

BLOCK 6

BLOCK 7

BLOCK 8

BLOCK®9

BLOCK 10

BLOCK 11

BLOCK 12

BLOCK 13

BLOCK 14

LAB 1

LAB 2

LAB 3

LAB 4

LAB 5

LAB 6

LAB 7

LAB 8

STUDIO A

STUDIO B

STubDIO C

M/W/F

M/W/F

M/W/F

M/W/F

M/R

M/T/R

T/R

T/R

T/R

T/F

M/W

M/W

T/R

T/R

e

m—|Z§

M/W/F
T/R

M/W

EXAM DATE
Wednesday, April 16
Friday, April 18
Friday, April 18
Wednesday, April 16
Friday, April 18
Wednesday, April 16
Tuesday, April 15
Thursday, April 17
Tuesday, April 15
Thursday, April 17
Friday, April 18
Thursday, April 17
Tuesday, April 15
Tuesday, April 15
Tuesday, April 15
Tuesday, April 15
Wednesday, April 16
Friday, April 18
Friday, April 18
Tuesday, April 15
Thursday, April 17
Wednesday, April 16
Wednesday, April 16
Tuesday, April 15

Friday, April 18

EXAM TIME

8:30 am-11:00 am
8:30am-11:00 am
12:00 pm —-2:30 pm
12:00 pm -2:30 pm
3:00 pm-5:30 pm
3:00 pm-5:30 pm
8:30 pm-11:00 pm
8:30 pm -11:00 pm
12:00 pm -2:30 pm
12:00 pm -2:30 pm
5:30 pm -8:00 pm
3:00 pm -5:30 pm
5:30 pm -8:00 pm
3:00 pm -5:00 pm
8:30 am-11:00 am
12:00 pm -2:30 pm
8:30 pm-11:00 pm
12:00 pm -2:30 pm
3:00 pm -5:30 pm
3:00 pm -5:00 pm
12:00 pm -2:30 pm
3:00 pm-5:30 pm
8:30am-11:00 am
8:30am-11:00 am

12:00 pm-2:30 pm



2:30 pm STUDIO D M/F Friday, April 18 3:00 pm -5:30 pm

2:30 pm STUDIOE T/R Thursday, April 17 12:00 pm-2:30 pm
6:15 pm STUDIOF M/W Friday, April 18 5:30 pm -8:00 pm
6:15 pm STUDIO G T/R Tuesday, April 15 5:30 pm -8:00 pm

NOTE TO FACULTY: Please do not change exam dates or times unless you consult the Registrar or an Associate
Academic Dean.



