GUILFORD COLLEGE

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2025 SPRING SCHEDULE

Students with more than two examinations within 24 hours may petition an instructor to reschedule an examination. All students are expected to vacate residence halls within 24 hours of the time of their last examination.

EXAM DATE

EXAM TIME

READING DAY: TUESDAY, APRIL 14TH

CLASS MEETING TIME

8:30 am	BLOCK 1	M/W/F	Wednesday, April 16	8:30 am – 11:00 am
10:00 am	BLOCK 2	M/W/F	Friday, April 18	8:30 am – 11:00 am
11:30 am	BLOCK 3	M/W/F	Friday, April 18	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
1:00 pm	BLOCK 4	M/W/F	Wednesday, April 16	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
2:30 pm	BLOCK 5	M/R	Friday, April 18	3:00 pm – 5:30 pm
4:30 pm	BLOCK 6	M/T/R	Wednesday, April 16	3:00 pm – 5:30 pm
8:30 am	BLOCK 7	T/R	Tuesday, April 15	8:30 pm – 11:00 pm
10:30 am	BLOCK 8	T/R	Thursday, April 17	8:30 pm -11:00 pm
12:30 pm	BLOCK 9	T/R	Tuesday, April 15	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
2:30 pm	BLOCK 10	T/F	Thursday, April 17	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
6:15 pm	BLOCK 11	M/W	Friday, April 18	5:30 pm – 8:00 pm
8:15 pm	BLOCK 12	M/W	Thursday, April 17	3:00 pm – 5:30 pm
6:15 pm	BLOCK 13	T/R	Tuesday, April 15	5:30 pm – 8:00 pm
8:15 pm	BLOCK 14	T/R	Tuesday, April 15	3:00 pm – 5:00 pm
9:15 am	LAB 1	т	Tuesday, April 15	8:30 am – 11:00 am
9:15 am	LAB 2	R	Tuesday, April 15	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
8:15 am	LAB 3	F	Wednesday, April 16	8:30 pm – 11:00 pm
11:30 am	LAB 4	W	Friday, April 18	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
2:30 pm	LAB 5	М	Friday, April 18	3:00 pm – 5:30 pm
2:30 pm	LAB 6	т	Tuesday, April 15	3:00 pm – 5:00 pm
2:30 pm	LAB 7	R	Thursday, April 17	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
2:30 pm	LAB 8	F	Wednesday, April 16	3:00 pm – 5:30 pm
8:30 am	STUDIO A	M/W/F	Wednesday, April 16	8:30 am – 11:00 am
8:30 am	STUDIO B	T/R	Tuesday, April 15	8:30 am – 11:00 am
11:30 am	STUDIO C	M/W	Friday, April 18	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm

2:30 pm	STUDIO D	M/F	Friday, April 18	3:00 pm – 5:30 pm
2:30 pm	STUDIO E	T/R	Thursday, April 17	12:00 pm – 2:30 pm
6:15 pm	STUDIO F	M/W	Friday, April 18	5:30 pm – 8:00 pm
6:15 pm	STUDIO G	T/R	Tuesday, April 15	5:30 pm – 8:00 pm

NOTE TO FACULTY: Please do not change exam dates or times unless you consult the Registrar or an Associate Academic Dean.